### 503151333 01/26/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3197945

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| MIKIO YAMASHITA | 01/23/2015     |
| TORU HOSOKAWA   | 01/23/2015     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | HITACHI AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, LTD. |  |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2520 TAKABA                      |  |
| City:           | HITACHINAKA-SHI, IBARAKI         |  |
| State/Country:  | ate/Country: JAPAN               |  |
| Postal Code:    | <b>Ostal Code:</b> 312-8503      |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 14417424 |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7038164000

Email: PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com
Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE PC

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | JCE-427-335         |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JOHN C. EISENHART   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /John C. Eisenhart/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 01/26/2015          |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=427\_335\_EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 503151333 REEL: 034813 FRAME: 0590

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT RIGHTS

|  |                    | Mikio YAMASHITA    |  |  |  |  |
|--|--------------------|--------------------|--|--|--|--|
|  | Toru HOSOKAWA      |                    |  |  |  |  |
| (Inven   | tors) _            |                    |  |  |  |  |
|  |                    |                    |  |  |  |  |
|  |                    |                    |  |  |  |  |
|  |                    | in considerations  | deration of the sum of one of                              | dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable  |  |  |
|  |                    |                    |  | ned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and   |  |  |
| (Assig   |                    | Hitachi Automot    | ign, transfer and set over to<br>ive Systems, Ltd.         | U  |  |  |
|  |                    |                    |  | 8503 Janan   |  |  |
| (Address) 2520 Takaba, Hitachinaka-shi, Ibaraki 312-8503 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest |                    |                    |  |  |  |  |
|  |                    |                    |  | ies and possessions in the invention, and all  |  |  |
|  |                    |                    |  | ent which may be granted therefore, known as   |  |  |
|  |                    | •                  |  | ,  |  |  |
| (Title)  |                    | HYDRAULIC S        | HOCK ABSORBER  |  |  |  |
|  |                    | for which the und  | lersigned has (have) execu                                 | uted on even date herewith an application for  |  |  |
|  |                    | patent in the Uni  |  | not on even date, then has executed on   |  |  |
|  |                    |                    | or has already filed                                       | U.S. application Serial No,  |  |  |
|  |                    | on                 |  |  |  |  |
|  |                    |                    | i acknowledges an obligation<br>ime the invention was made | on of assignment of this invention to said   |  |  |
|  | The ur             | ndersigned agree   | (s) to execute all papers ar                               | nd documents necessary in connection with the  |  |  |
| applica  | ition or a         | ny interference    | which may be declared and                                  | any continuing or divisional applications thereof  |  |  |
| and als  | so to exe          | cute separate a    | ssignments in connection w                                 | vith such applications as the Assignee may   |  |  |
| deem r   | necessa            | ry or expedient a  | ind further to perform any a                               | act which may be necessary in connection with  |  |  |
|  |                    | sions of the Inter | national Convention for Pro                                | otection of Industrial Property or similar   |  |  |
| agreem   |                    |                    |  |  |  |  |
|  | The ur             | dersigned agree    | (s) to perform all affirmative                             | e acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant  |  |  |
| ot a val   |                    | d States patent t  | •  |  |  |  |
| 1  | The ur             | dersigned hereb    | y authorize(s) and request(                                | (s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any   |  |  |
|  |                    |                    |  | aid application or any division or divisions or  |  |  |
| COMMINU  | iing app           | he has (they have  | to the said Assignee, as As                                | ssignee of the entire interest, and hereby   |  |  |
| (they h  | ave) not           | evecuted and w     | ill not execute, any agreem                                | entire interest herein assigned, and that he has   |  |  |
| (tiley in  |                    |                    |  |  |  |  |
| thic acc   | ne un<br>nemanis   | t any further ider | y grani(s) the firm of NIXO                                | N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on cessary or desirable in order to comply with the |  |  |
| una das<br>rules of  | f the Un           | ited States Pater  | it Office for recordation of the                           | this document  |  |  |
| 10.00 0.   |                    |                    |  |  |  |  |
| signatu  | in with<br>ire(s). | ess whereor, exe   | cuted by the undersigned o                                 | on the date(s) opposite the undersigned  |  |  |
|  |                    |                    |  |  |  |  |
| Date   | Janua:             | ry 23, 2015        | Signature of inventor                                      | mihio Yamashila  |  |  |
| -  |                    |                    |  |  |  |  |
|  |                    |                    |  | Mikio YAMASHITA  |  |  |
| Date   |                    |                    | Signature of inventor                                      |  |  |  |
| Date   | Januar             | ry 23, 2015        | oignature of inventor                                      | Topy Hosokam   |  |  |
|  |                    |                    | •  | Toru HOSOKAWA  |  |  |
|  |                    |                    |  | 7014 11000101010   |  |  |
|  |                    |                    |  |  |  |  |
|  |                    | 7                  |  |  |  |  |
| Witness  | sed by:            | Kunio              | Takiguchi  | Date January 23, 2015  |  |  |
|  |                    |                    |  |  |  |  |
| Witnessed by: Kunio Takiquohi Date January 23, 2015  Witnessed by: Masarr Konyana Date January 23, 2015  |                    |                    |  |  |  |  |
|  | -                  | Masarr             | Konyana  | January 23, 2015   |  |  |
|  |                    |                    |  |  |  |  |

264637